

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 817 OF 2026

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Nilesh Parshuram Arekar
versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM

Date:
2026.04.22
19:05:59 +0530

Mr. Ujjwal Gandhi, Advocate for Applicant.
Ms. Gauri Rao, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 21st APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Learned APP seeks time to file affidavit in reply.
3. Leave granted.
4. As a last chance, stand over to 07/05/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)