

N.S.Kamble

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 817 OF 2026

Nilesh Parshuram Arekar ...Applicant

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...Respondents

Mr.Ujjwal Gandhi, for the Applicant.

Ms.Gauri Rao, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Bhaskar Gacche, PSI, Neral Police Station, District-Raigad.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 7th MAY 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.

2. The learned APP tendered affidavit-in-reply, it is taken on record.

3. Stand over to 8th June 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2026.05.08
12:03:48 +0530